and therefore 

WHEREAS:  The City is eligible to terminate its participation the Statewide Volunteer Firefighter Plan 

administered by the Public Employees Retirement Association (PERA); and 

WHEREAS: The benefit level for the City’s account will be $ 4,300 (four thousand three hundred 

dollars) per year of service effective on the date this resolution is passed and adopted 

by the City council. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MAPLE PLAIN, MINNESOTA: 

1) The City hereby approves to terminate participation in the Statewide Volunteer Firefighter Plan